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LOAN TO ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTIONS
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the loans provided by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) under various schemes during each of the last three years and current year;

(b) whether any irregularities have been reported in utilization of loans during the said period;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State and UT-wise; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a) At present there are no schemes whereby Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) provides loan except loan to Khadi and Village Industries Institutions in North-Eastern Region. Details of loan provided by KVIC in the North-Eastern Region during last three years are as under:

Sr. Year Khadi Loan Village Industries Loan
No.   (in Rs. lakh) (in Rs. lakh)

1 2008-09  78.00  11.06
2 2009-10  164.30  6.99
3 2010-11  178.60  0.72

(b) According to KVIC, no irregularities have been reported in utilization of these loans.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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